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ensuing general election is fully covered and answered by the answel' 
herein given you to question 6. 

Respectfully submitted, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Registration, Right of Elector to Vote. 

An elector being properly registered in his registration district 
may vote in the precinct where his name regularly appears on 
the list, even though he may reside in a different precinct. 

Helena, Montana, November 6, 1906. 
S. V. Stewart, Esq., County Attorney, Virginia City, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-By telephone you have submitted the following question 
for my decision, to-wit:- An elector reiliding in a certain regi.3tration 
district, having registered in a precinct other than that in which he re­
sides and offers to vote, although in the "arne district, should he be dis­
franchised? 

After careful consideration of the question presented, you are ad­
vised that such elector .3hould be permitted to vote in the precinct where 
his name appears registered. The law does not require residence in 
the precinct for any length of time as a condition precedent either to the 
right to vote or register, and if properly registered in the registration 
district, and possession the other n'ecesilary qualifications the elector 
should not b'e denied the right to vote in the precinct where his name 
regularly appears on the registration list. If the elector deilired to vote 
in his own precinct within th'e regiiltration district, he should have had 
the change made on Saturday last, when tha books were open for cor­
rection. 

ALBERT J. GAliEN, 
Attorney General. 

By telephone. 

Deposits of Surety Companies. 

Deposits required to be made by foreign surety companies 
with the State Treasurer are held in trust for the benefit of resi­
dent holders of obligations of such corporations. 

Helena, Montana, November 15, 1906. 
Hon. Harry R. Cunningham, State Auditor, Helena, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-I am in raceipt of your favor of recent date, making re­
.queilt for opinion of my office as to whether deposits made by surety com­
panies in Montana should be classed ail special deposits for the benefit 
of policy holders residing' in Montana or as general deposits for policy 
holders without regard to their place of residence. 

The act of March 11, 1903, (SeSSion Laws 1903, page 294) containo 
this statement with reference to tha depositil required of foreign surety 
companies, "they shall also deposit with the treasurer of the state fifty 
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thousand dollars of like i)'ecurities, in trust for the 'benefit of tha resident 
holders of the obligations of such corporation." This is a State law, 
which operates only within the State. and the phrase ··resident holders" 
undoubtedly has refarence to residents only within the jurisdiction within 
which the law is in force. To that extent the fifty thouaand dollar de­
posit is segregated from th'e general funda of the corporation and is held 
here "in truat" for a specific purposa, and to that extent is a special 
deposit. 

Whatever may be the right of the "resident holders" to participate 
in the distribution of the general funds of the company, in addition to 
this ilpacial deposit, or whatever may be the right of the corporation to 
make this segregation, are questions not here considered. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Election for County Attorney, Qualification of Person Elected. 

Mere irregularities in holding an election which do not affect 
the result of the election cannot vitiate it. 

The qualifications of a person to fill the office of county attor­
ney are the same as those of a district judge except that the 
county attorney only need be twenty-one years of age and it is 
not necessary for him to possess the qualifications at the time 
the election is held, provided he poss~ss them and is able to 

qualify at the date he is required under the law to qualify and 
enter upon the discharge of his duties. 

Helena, Montana, November 20, 1906. 
H. C. Schultz, Esq, County Attorney, Thompson, Montana 

Dear Sir:-I am in receipt of your favor of the 12th inst., making 
raquest f9r an official opinion from this office on a number of questions 
arising as a result of the recent election held in your county for the 
position of county attorney. Briefly stated, the facts appear to be 
a·bou t a's follows: 

You were the regular republican nomin'ae for the office of county 
attorney of Sand'ers County; John Meaney was the regular democratic 
nomine'e for the same office, and A. S. Ainsworth was an independant 
candidate for the same position, his, nomination having been made by 
petition and printed upon the official ballot under the designation "Inde­
pendent Party." It further appears that the democratic candidate, John 
Meaney, has been and now is a Justice of the Paace and that he never 
has been and is not likely to b'e admitted to the bar prior to the firilt 
Monday in January, 1907, and that he was elected over you by a plurality 
of sevan votes. 

Under this state of facts you present a number of questions for de­
cision by this <lepartment, the first three of which relate to alleged irreg­
ularities in th'a election and are her'e set forth and answered collectively. 
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